You were talking about the President's - this video, where 

the President was seen shooting members of the media and others that was played at the Doral 

property there that said that we haven't had the chance to ask him that question yet, which we 

have. But broadly, the President has tweeted 45,000 times. Forty-five thousand times. How come 

the President hasn't used that Twitter account to more than 60 million followers to condemn it? 

You're his Chief of Staff. 

MR. MULVANEY: Yeah. The White House put out a statement about it. I mean, that's -

Q But why hasn't the President?